Flat Type Array Resistors (RF, RM)
■ Features
● Save SMD surface area
● Save SMD cost
● Inverted Type (Reduce the open circuit)
● Flat Terminal Type
● RoHS Compliant.
■ Part Number System
RM
Type
Flat Array RF
4P
# of Resistors
2 pieces 2P
4 pieces 4P
CS
Packing Type
7” reel CS
10” reel ES
13” reel AS
06
Size
0603
(0201)
06
J
Tolerance
* Jumper : ‘J’
150
Resistance Value
3-digit coding
(E-24 series)
* Jumper : ‘000’
Flat Type Chip Array Resistors
(RF, RM series)
±5% J
Inverted Array RM
Flat Type Array Resistors (RF, RM)
C1 D
P
T
B
A
W
L
P
C1 C2 D T
B
A
W
L
■ Structure and Dimensions
[ Unit : mm ]
[ Top View ] [ Side View ] [ Bottom View ]
Size(mil) L W T A B C1 C2 D P
Unit
Weight
RF062P(0302) 0.80±0.05 0.60±0.05 0.23±0.10 0.15±0.10 0.20±0.10 0.25±0.10 - min 0.1 0.50±0.05 0.3mg
RF064P(0502) 1.40±0.05 0.60±0.05 0.23±0.10 0.15±0.10 0.20±0.10 0.25±0.10 0.25±0.10 min 0.1 0.40±0.05 0.5mg
 RF064P
 RF062P
Flat Type Array Resistors (RF, RM)
TYPE L W T A B C1 C2 D P
Unit
Weight
RM062P(0302) 0.80±0.05 0.60±0.05 0.23±0.10 0.15±0.10 0.20±0.10 0.20±0.10 - min 0.1 0.50±0.05 0.3mg
RM064P(0502) 1.40±0.05 0.60±0.05 0.23±0.10 0.15±0.10 0.20±0.10 0.20±0.10 0.20±0.10 min 0.1 0.40±0.05 0.5mg
■ Structure and Dimensions
[ Unit : mm ]
W
L T
B
A
P
C1 C2 D
W
L T
B